## ADDENDUM TO THE REGULAR AGENDA OF FRANKLIN BOROUGH 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN MARCH 14, 2023

## **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Resolution #2023-46 to approve a budget transfer in the amount of \$4,740.00
- 2. <u>Approve Special Event Permit Application</u> for Franklin Mineral Museum to conduct a Rock Swap and Sell on April 22, 2023, rain date of April 23, 2023 at the location of 32 Evans Street, Franklin and to authorize the use of the Franklin Pond area for parking as needed.

## Borough of Franklin, County of Sussex Resolution #2023-46

## TRANSFER RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Borough of Franklin Municipal Budget requires certain modifications to cover potential expenses that occur in excess of the original budget.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Franklin, that the following Transfer of Appropriations (2022 Municipal Budget) in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:4-58-59 and hereby approved.

Transfer From:		Transfer To:	
Current Fund		Current Fund	
			/
Streets and Roads S&W	\$4,740.00	Streets and Roads OE	\$4,740.00
Total	\$4,740.00	Total	\$4,740.00

**CERTIFICATION:** I, Darlene J. Tremont, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Franklin, in the County of Sussex, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Franklin, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey at a regular meeting held on March 14, 2023.

Darlene J. Tremont, Municipal Clerk

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTES						
COUNCIL MEMBER	AYES	NAYES	ABSTAIN	ABSENT		
CONCETTO FORMICA						
RACHEL HEATH						
JOSEPH LIMON						
JOHN POSTAS						
STEPHEN SKELLENGER						
GILBERT SNYDER						
MAYOR SOWDEN (Tie Only)						